

PO Box 663 • 1721 HCR 3106 Hillsboro, TX 76645

Phone: 254-582-0205 • Fax: 866-582-3199

www.bobobcatcontracting.com

## SAFETY FIRST FOR ENERGY SERVICES COMPANY

## Bobcat Contracting recognized for outstanding safety

HILLSBORO, TEXAS,
Dec. 3, 2013: Central Texasbased energy services company
Bobcat Contracting has
received the 2013 Texas Mutual
Insurance Safety Trophy for an
outstanding safety record. This
award is presented annually
to only 200 of Texas Mutual's
57,000 policy holders.

Safety trophies are awarded to companies who have significantly reduced or eliminated workplace accidents. Texas Mutual selected Bobcat Contracting to receive a trophy "because employees are exposed to workplace hazards and the (Bobcat Contracting) management team has provided the resources necessary to protect employees," according to Texas Mutual.

R. Marc Young, owner and president of Bobcat Contracting, is pleased to be recognized with this award.

"Receiving the Texas Mutual Safety Trophy is an honor, and we will continue to go into the field each day with safety as our top priority."

The Safety Trophy was presented to Young and Bobcat Contracting employees by Texas Mutual Loss Prevention Consultant Mary Freeman and Upshaw Insurance



Texas Mutual Loss Prevention Consultant Mary Freeman presents Bobcat Contracting Owner and President R. Marc Young with the 2013 Texas Mutual Safety Trophy. (Pictured from left to right are Bobcat Contracting Controller John Gerik, Bobcat Contracting DOT Supervisor Ronald Nowlin, Freeman, Bobcat Contracting Superintendent Jay Mackey, Young, Upshaw Insurance Agency Partner Cory Bentley, and Bobcat Contracting Superintendent Jeff Bailey.)

Agency Partner Cory Bentley at the Bobcat Contracting headquarters located in Hillsboro, Texas.

"Safety is clearly a core value in your organization," said Freeman. "We work hard to help you prevent workplace accidents, and we are proud to have owners who share our commitment to safety."

Companies receive safety trophies because their loss experience reflects a commitment to safety, according to Texas Mutual.

"Bobcat Contracting continues to put safety first, and this has paid off in numerous ways," said Bentley. Young agrees, stating he is glad to receive the award, "but the most important thing is keeping our employees safe."

Bobcat Contracting is the single source in energy services in Texas and around the country. The company strives to meet the needs of a diverse group of energy companies by offering services in pipeline and fabrication, mechanical and civil, and electrical and instrumentation.

Bobcat Contracting utilizes the best products and materials available, real-time applications, and paperless office functions.

To learn more, visit www.bobcatcontracting.com.